
 
 
 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION 3-2012-33 
RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD 

STATE AID PROJECT 
 
BE IT RESOLVED, 
 
that the Borough of Barrington hereby recommends to the New Jersey 

Department of Transportation that the contract for the Reconstruction of 

Newton Avenue, from Clements Bridge Road (County Route No. 573) to 

School Lane [Funded through the New Jersey Department of 

Transportation Municipal Aid Program, FY2011], in the Borough of 

Barrington, County of Camden, be awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC 

of Milmay, New Jersey, whose bid amounted to $235,164.00 (total 

combined amount of $218,534.00 for the Base Bid and $16,630.00 for 

Alternate No. 1) subject to the approval of the Department. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor 

and Council of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of 

New Jersey, that a contract in the amount of $235,164.00 for the 

Reconstruction of Newton Avenue, from Clements Bridge Road (County 

Route No. 573) to School Lane [Funded through the New Jersey 

Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program, FY2011], is hereby 

awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC of Milmay, New Jersey, conditional 

upon the following: 

1. Review and approval of the negotiation procedures by the Borough 
Solicitor. 

 
2. Certification of the allocation of sufficient funds by the Borough 

Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer. 
 
3. Submission of the required performance bond. 
 
4.  Review and approval by the New Jersey Department of Transportation. 



 Page 2 

 
5. All other conditions determined to be necessary by the Governing Body. 
 
 
Approved by the …………………………………………. on ……………………. 
              (Name of Local Government)             (Date of Award) 
  
 
 
…………………………………………………..    ……………………… 
Mayor Robert Klaus (Presiding Officer)            (Date) 
 
 
 
…………………………………………………..    ………………………  
Terry Shannon, R.M.C. (Clerk)     (Date) 
 
 

           (Affix Seal) 
 
 


